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Worcester/West ...ttt 1
NE i i i i i e e e e e 2
SUffolk i e e 3
SE MasSS/CaAP v vt nintiinet ittt 4
INTOO
Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk

University and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions.

Would you be willing to spend 5 minutes answering some questions? {QUOTA/SCREEN}

N=
Continue ...t i i i i e e 00
GENDR
Gender
N=
= 1
Female .. ... i i e e e 2

S1. Thank You. Are you currently registered to vote?

N=
D= Y 1
K 2

S2. How likely are you to vote this November - very likely, somewhat likely,
50-50, not very likely, or not at all likely?

N=

Very LiKely ittt ittt ittt et it e e e 1
Somewhat 1ikely ... iiiiiiii ettt in it 2
50=50 ittt e e e e e 3
NOt very L1ikely ..ttt ittt ieeaenenenns 4
Not at all 1ikely .. iiiiin ittt e 5
Undecided/Refused ....iviiiiiiinninnneennnns 6

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/

Independent?
N=
DEMOCTAE vttt ittt ittt et ittt e e 1
Republican ittt ittt ittt i e 2
Unenrolled/Independent ..........oveueueeunennnns 3
Other .. i e e 4
Undecided/Refused/Not registered ............... 5

S4. What is your age category?

N=

18=24 YIS ittt e e e e e e 1
25=34 YIS it e e e e e e e 2
3044 YrS it e e e e et e 3
A5=54 YIS ittt e et e e 4
L 1 Tl T o 5
B0 =T S it e e e et e e 6
S 2 o= 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt et eeeeeeeenenns 8

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic
background / ancestry is?

N=

White/Caucasian ...ttt iineeiiineeennnnnnn 1
Black/African-American ........eeeeeeeneeennnn. 2
American Indian and Alaska Native .............. 3
2 o 4
Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Islander ..... 5
Hispanic/Latino ......ooiiiiiiiiiin i, 6
Other (DO NOT READ) vttt tiittenneennneenneenn 7
Refused/Don't know (DO NOT READ) .. vvereennnnnn 8
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PRE1
Great, I am going to read you a list of individuals in state and national
politics. For each, please tell me if your opinion of them is generally
favorable or generally unfavorable. If you are undecided or if you have never
heard of someone, just tell me that. First take Deval Patrick.

N=

Continue ...t i i e e 1

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of . ... ...t 1
Favorable . ...t i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...ttt 3
Heard of undecided .......... ..., 4

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ........ .. ... ... 1
Favorable ... ... i e 2
Unfavorable . ...t e 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. ..., 4

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ...... ... ... 1
Favorable . ...ttt i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...t ittt 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. i, 4

Q4. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... ...ttt 1
Favorable . ...t i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...t ittt 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. i, 4

Q5. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ...... ... .. 1
Favorable ... ... i e 2
Unfavorable . ...ttt i 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. .., 4

Q6. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the
candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom
would you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?

N=

Brown-Republican ........ouieiuiniintnennenennnnnn 1
Warren-DemocCrat . ...ttt it 2
Other (DO NOT READ) vttt tintteneeenneennneenn 3
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & it i i i et e et eeeeeenennnns 4
Refused (DO NOT READ) vttt ittt tteeeeeeeeenenns 5

Q7. Is your vote more a vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?
{BASE: BROWN Voters}

N=
o = )5 o 1
Against WaAXTeN ...ttt inenenneneneenenenenas 2

Q8. Is your vote more a vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?
{BASE: WARREN Voters}

N=
FOr WaXT@N tv ittt ittt it it it it eie e 1
Against BIOWI it tiiintneneneneeneeeenenenenas 2
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Q9. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST

Brown or

AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?
{BASE: Undecided/Other Voters}

N=

B = ) o NP 1
i 1 B o3 o 2
AgainsSt BIOWI .« it titn it tneneeneneneenenenenas 3
Against WaXIren ...ttt tn e eneenenenenas 4

Q10. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind

the name

Scott Brown?

N=

NAcceptable/OK e e 01
MBalanced” . i e e e e 02
B E T R ook ol =T o 03
MConservative” . ... i e 04
MDependable” . ... e e e e e 05
= I ok 06
“For the people” . ...ttt 07
NFraud/Phony” . ... e 08
NGenuUIne” . . e e e e 09
NGOOd GUY” . ittt e e e e e 10
“Handsome/Model” ..ottt ittt 11
“Honest/Integrity” ... ... ... 12
MInsincere” . . ... i i i e 13
“Independent” ... .. ... ... i e 14
NIntelligent” . ittt i i e i e e e 15
NLeader it e e e e e 16
D T ok 17
NLikeable” e e e e e 18
R 0T = B 19
“Moderate/Middle of the road”.......... ... 20
B T 21
NPick-up trucCKk” .. .. e e 22
MPolitician” ... e i e e 23
MRealistic” i e i e 24
YRepublican” . .. ... ... e e 25
ST 0= o ok 26
DS T 0 <5 27
NTrUStWOrthy” o i e e e 28
NUNErUSEWOr Y it e e e e 29
MBig buUsSIinesSs” . ittt e e e e 30
“Unfavorable of women/Votes against women”...... 31
“Go getter/Hard working” ......c.ueeeeeeneeennnnnnn 32
MUishy wWashy” @ittt i i e e e 33
NGoOd OB i e e e 34
B 6703 111 o) 1 = ok 35
“His wife/Family” ..ottt it ieieiienennn 36
“New/Breath of fresh air”...... ... 37
MConfused” .. i e e e 38
Other e e 97
Don't know/Refused ........oeeeuuuuunennnnnnnnnn. 99

Ql1l. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind

the name

Elizabeth Warren?

N=

NAdVOoCAL e it e e e e e e 01
“Barack Obama” ... ...ttt i e e 02
NChange” & it e e e e e 03
MCommitted” .. e e e 04
B 003 (11 T ot o i 05
“Consumer protection”................ ..ot 06
B D= ¢ (T Y o= 07
“Educated/Smart/Intelligent”......ccuviiuunineennn 08
B ok 09
NFighter” . ... e e 10
NGenuUIne” .. e i e 11
“Go getter/Hard working”.......c..eeeeieieennen.. 12
R 0 T R 13
MHelpful e e e e e 14
“Honest/Integrity” . .. ...t 15
R 5= T 16
MLAberal” it e e e e et e 17
MLikeable” i e e e e e 18
MNOL ready vttt it it e e e e e e e 19
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R o= i I o 20 4 1%
N ProgressSive” @it e e e e 21 7 1%
NS AnCere” e e e e 22 6 1%
B ol a0 23 9 2%
NToo liberal” . ... i i e 24 10 2%
“Untrustworthy” ...t i e e 25 4 1%
> B =3 1= o 26 17 3%
> NSmart” . ... i e 27 27 5%
MDishonest” . i e e 28 1 0%
“Don't like/Not appealing”.........coviiuunneeennn 29 10 2%
> “Helping the middle class”.............u .. 30 19 3%
NEraud/FaKke” o e e e 31 9 2%
“Indian/Cherokee” . ittt it 32 10 2%
“Financial Reform”........ ... 33 4 1%
B T o o 34 5 1%
B = e = kP 35 4 1%
NInexperienced” . ...ttt et et 36 6 1%
MOLd SChoOL” it e e e 37 7 1%
NI like her” . i e e i e 38 10 2%
Other i e 97 120 20%
Don't know/Refused .........cciiiiiiiiiininennnnn 99 138 23%
Ql2. Who do you trust more to tell the truth <ROTATE>?
N= 600 100%
2 ) o Y 1 246 41%
= o o 2 225 38%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .viiiininnennennennnns 3 122 20%
Refused (DO NOT READ) & ivtiiininenennenenennnnnn 4 7 %
Q13. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class
families <ROTATE>?
N= 600 100%
=) o 1 249 42%
= o 2 292 49%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt i ittt e et eeneeennnnnns 3 59 10%
Refused (DO NOT READ) & ittt ittt et eeeeneeennnnnns 4 0 %
Ql4. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator <ROTATE>?
N= 600 100%
=) o 1 300 50%
= o 2 227 38%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .viiiininnennennennnns 3 68 11%
Refused (DO NOT READ) &t v v eeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4 5 1%
Q1l5. Who do you think is running a better campaign <ROTATE>?
= 600 100%
2 ) o Y 1 292 49%
= o o 2 149 25%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .viiiininnennennennnns 3 157 26%
Refused (DO NOT READ) & vt vt eennnnennennnnnnnnnns 4 2 0%
Q16 Who do you think better represents the interests of Massachusetts <ROTATE>?
N= 600 100%
2 a0 o P 1 278 46%
= o= o Y 2 237 40%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .ivviiniininnnennennennnns 3 85 14%
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt et teeeeeeeenns 4 0 %
Ql7. If you were a student, who would you rather have as a teacher <ROTATE>?
N= 600 100%
2 a0 o P 1 235 39%
= a3 o 2 293 49%
Undecided ...ttt i i e e 3 70 12%
(DO NOT READ) RefUSEA t vttt ettt et eeeeeeennnns 4 2 0%
Q18. Are you aware of the recent controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and
her Native American heritage?
N= 600 100%
DT 1 474  79%
T 2 120 20%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t v v vt eennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3 6 1%
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Q19. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority
hire?

N= 474 100%
ST T 1 150 32%
o 2 259 55%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) vt v vt enenennnnnnnnnnnns 3 65 14%

Q20. Elizabeth Warren frequently calls Scott Brown one of Wall Street's
favorite Senators. Do you believe a vote for Scott Brown is a vote for Wall
Street?

N= 600 100%
DT 1 203 34%
o 2 330 55%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t v vt enennnnnnnnnnnnnns 3 67 11%

Q21. Does the recent national controversy over abortion make you more likely
or less likely to vote for Scott Brown?

N= 600 100%
More L1ikely ittt i e 1 67 11%
Less 1ikely vttt i e e 2 215 36%
No difference ....... ..., 3 251 42%
Undecided ... i i i i i e 4 67 11%

Q022. Do you think Scott Brown is anti-women?

N= 600 100%
D= 1 83 14%
o 2 467 78%
Undecided ...t i i i e 3 50 %

Q23. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or
is on the wrong track?

N= 600 100%
Right direction ...t ininnnnnn 1 335 56%
WrONg track ..ttt it ettt e e eeean 2 185 31%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & it i v ittt et eeeeeenennnns 3 80 13%

Q24. There are four candidates listed for President on the Massachusetts
Ballot: Gary Johnson-Libertarian Party, Barack Obama-Democratic Party, Mitt
Romney-Republican Party, and Jill Stein-Green Party. If the General Election
for President were held today for whom would you vote or towards whom do you

lean at this time - Johnson, Obama, Romney, or Stein?
N= 600 100%
Johnson - Libertarian .............oiiuiiiiinnnn. 1 4 %
Obama - DemoCrat ......i.uiiuniiiiiniininennenenns 2 381 64%
Romney - Republican ..........oiuiiiiiiiiinnnnnnn 3 183 31%
Stein — Green ...ttt it i i i e 4 10 2%
(DO NOT READ) Undecided ..o eneeeeenennnnn 5 22 4%
(DO NOT READ) REFUSED .t tiii ittt iiieiennnennnns 6 0 0%

Q025. Regardless of whom you will support in the General Election for President

who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--

Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
N= 600 100%
(00 7= 1 1 421  70%
23 113 0 2 110 18%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .iviiniininnennennennnns 3 67 11%
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt vttt ittt teeeeeenenns 4 2 %

Q26. Earlier you said you will be voting for both President Obama and

Elizabeth Warren. If the President was not on the ballot this year, how, if at

all, would that change your vote for Senate?
N= 273 100%
Still vote for Warren ...........oeeeieenenennnnn 1 245 90%
Would consider Scott Brown ...............oc.... 2 14 %
(DO NOT READ) Undecided ..o eeeeeneeeeennn 3 14 5%
(DO NOT READ) RefUSEA vttt ittt ettt eeeeeennnns 4 0 0%
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Q27. There are three statewide ballot questions.

Question #1 is the Availability of Motor Vehicle Repair Information Proposed
Law. A YES VOTE would enact the proposed law requiring auto manufacturers to
allow owners and independent repair facilities to have access to the same
vehicle diagnostic and repair information made available to the manufacturers'
Massachusetts dealers and authorized repair facilities. A NO VOTE would make
change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?

= 600 100%
DT 1 472 9%
L 2 53 9%
(DO NOT READ) Undecided . .uuuuiineieeeeeeeeeeenenn 3 71 12%
(DO NOT READ) RefUSEA vt ittt ittt eeeeeeeeennns 4 4 1%
Q28. Question #2 is the Prescribing Medication to End Life Proposed Law. A YES
VOTE would enact the proposed law allowing a physician licensed in
Massachusetts to prescribe medication, at the request of a terminally-ill
patient meeting certain conditions, to end that person's life. A NO VOTE would
make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote yes or no?
= 600 100%
D =T Y 1 382 64%
o 2 164 27%
(DO NOT READ) Undecided ..........iiiiiiinninnnn. 3 51 %
(DO NOT READ) Refused ........ciiiiiiniininnennnn 4 3 1%
029. Question #3 is the Medical Use of Marijuana Proposed Law. A YES VOTE
would enact the proposed law eliminating state criminal and civil penalties
related to the medical use of marijuana allowing patients meeting certain
conditions to obtain marijuana produced and distributed by new state-regulated
centers or, in specific hardship cases, to grow marijuana for their own use. A
NO VOTE would make no change in existing laws. At this point would you vote
yes or no?
N= 600 100%
D= 1 352 59%
L 2 208 35%
(DO NOT READ) Undecided ...uuuiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeenn 3 37 %
(DO NOT READ) RefUSEA ittt ittt et eeeeeeeeenns 4 3 1%
Q30. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one
Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit by
having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing
Massachusetts in Washington?
= 600 100%
DT Y 1 299 50%
o 2 271 45%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v v v vt nnnnnnnnennnnnns 3 30 5%
Refused (DO NOT READ) & vt vt eennnnennennnnnnnnnns 4 0 0%
DEMOS
THE FINAL TWO QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS TAKING
THE SURVEY
N= 600 100%
ContinUEe ..ttt it i e e e 1 600 100%
Q31. Are there any members of your household who are union members?
= 600 100%
D = 1 132 22%
1 2 467 78%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) v vt tvteemneeennenennnnn 3 1 %
Q32. Do you currently have children in the school system?
N= 600 100%
DT 1 123 21%
T 2 477 80%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v v v vt eennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3 0 0%



